How to Order
CP96S B WJ32 100
CP96SD B WJ S32 100 M9BWC
C
Rod
Rod boot
Refer to page 4 for details.
Made to Order
Nil Without rod boot
J Nylon tarpaulin (One end)
JJ Nylon tarpaulin (Both ends)
K Heat resistant tarpaulin (One end)
KK Heat resistant tarpaulin (Both ends)
Nil Single rod
W Double rod
With auto switch
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
B Basic
L Axial foot
F Rod flange
G Head flange
C Single clevis
D Double clevis
Mounting
* Mounting brackets are shipped
together, (but not assembled).
ISO Standard (15552)
Air Cylinder: Standard Type
Double Acting, Single/Double Rod
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
Series CP96
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to the WEB catalog or the Best Pneumatics No. 2 for further information on auto switches.
* Solid state auto switches marked with “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
*1 Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
* Lead wire length symbols:	0.5 m	·········	Nil	 (Example) M9NW
	 1 m	·········	M	 (Example) M9NWM
	 3 m	·········	 L	 (Example) M9NWL
	 5 m	·········	 Z	 (Example) M9NWZ
* Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed above, refer to the WEB catalog or the Best Pneumatics No. 2 for details.
* For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to the WEB catalog or the Best Pneumatics No. 2.

50 25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 320, 400, 500, 600 2000
63 25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 320, 400, 500, 600 2000
80 25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 320, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800 2000
100 25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 320, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800 2000
4
ISO Standard (15552) Air Cylinder: Standard Type
Double Acting, Single/Double Rod  Series CP96
ø80, ø100
ø80, ø100
q e r y
u
t i w!2 !9 !4 !5 !6 !8 @2 !7 @0!3 @1
o !0
!1 !0
Bore size [mm] Kit no. Contents
32 CS95-32
Kits include items
!5, !7 to @0.
40 CS95-40
50 CS95-50
63 CS95-63
80 CS95-80
100 CS96-100
No. Description Material Note
1 Rod cover Aluminum die-cast
2 Head cover Aluminum die-cast
3 Cylinder tube Aluminum alloy

16 Bumper Urethane
17 Wear ring Resin
18 Piston seal NBR
19 Rod seal NBR
20 Cylinder tube gasket NBR
21 Cushion valve seal NBR
22 Magnet
Seal Kit (Double rod)
* �Seal kits consist of items !5, !8 to @0 and can be ordered by
using the seal kit number corresponding to each bore size.
* �The seal kit includes a grease pack (10 g for ø32 to ø50, 20 g for
ø63 and ø80, 30 g for ø100).
Order with the following part number when only the grease pack is needed.
Grease pack part number: GR-S010 (10 g), GR-S-020 (20 g)
Bore size [mm] Kit no. Contents
32 CS95W-32
Kits include items
!5, !8 to @0.
40 CS95W-40
50 CS95W-50
63 CS95W-63
80 CS95W-80
100 CS96W-100
Replacement Parts/Seal Kit (Single rod)
* Seal kits consist of items !5, !7 to @0 and can be ordered by us-
ing the seal kit number corresponding to each bore size.
* The seal kit includes a grease pack (10 g for ø32 to ø50, 20 g for